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#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Name

NM Nathaniel Philip Moor

GM Sergey Kudrin

NM Zachary Tanenbaum

NM Mark Dedona

FM Kapil Chandran

Max Ingargiola

CM Jordan Groff

Chenxuan Ling

Jason Chen

Kushagra Bhargava

Jason Bai

CM Hanon Russell

Will Johnson

Michael Y Filler

Uma Perla

CM Gary M Shure

Peter L Thau

Michael William O'Donnell

Mark Rydzewski

Rating

2284

2414

2361

2088

2425

1962

2157

1903

1634

1750

1499

2000

1747

1900

1661

2200

1800

1664

1639

Rd 1

W10

W14

W17

W15

W8

W9

W18

L5

L6

L1

B---

W19

L16

L2

L4

W13

L3

L7

L12

Rd 2

W6

D4

W12

D2

W7

L1

L5

W18

B---

L15

L16

L3

W14

L13

W10

W11

D19

L8

D17

Rd 3

W5

D7

W16

W12

L1

W15

D2

W9

L8

W19

L13

L4

W11

W17

L6

L3

L14

B---

L10

Rd 4

W3

W6

L1

L5

W4

L2

D12

W13

D10

D9

W18

D7

L8

W15

L14

U---

B---

L11

U---

Rd 5

L2

W1

W5

W8

L3

W13

W14

L4

W18

W17

D12

D11

L6

L7

B---

U---

L10

L9

U---

Total

   4

   4

   4

  3½

   3

   3

   3

   3

  2½

  2½

  2½

   2

   2

   2

   2

   2

  1½

   1

   ½

T-Med

14

13.5

12

12

14.5

12

11

10.5

6

5

4.5

10

10

7.5

7.5

4

6

7

3

T-Solkoff

16.5

15.5

13

13.5

17.5

13.5

11.5

11

9

10

7.5

14

13

11.5

11

8

10

10

5.5

T-Cumul.

14

11.5

13

11

11

9

8.5

9

5

5

6.5

6.5

7

5

4

9

3

2

2

T-Op. cumul.

49.5

47.5

43.5

42

55.5

41.5

36

36

25

28

24.5

41

38.5

34

30

26.5

25

29

14.5



Connecticut Action: Under 1600 -- Standings
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#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Name

Sebastian A Lopez

Aditya Krishan Mital

David Barr

Ethan Shemo

Alex Fuchs

Ryan Richter

Cody Wu

David M Shemo

Aidan Shamas

Ara Beigi

Francis P Destefano

Victoria Liu

Dzianis Leuchanka

Rating

1487

1121

unr.

1312

1506

1209

1127

1232

1260

 541

1227

 889

unr.

Rd 1

D7

L4

W11

W2

W6

L5

D1

W13

W12

B---

L3

L9

L8

Rd 2

W11

W13

W9

L10

W8

L7

W6

L5

L3

W4

L1

B---

L2

Rd 3

W10

W8

L5

W12

W3

B---

W9

L2

L7

L1

W13

L4

L11

Rd 4

W5

D3

D2

W7

L1

W11

L4

W12

W10

L9

L6

L8

B---

Rd 5

D4

W5

W7

D1

L2

W10

L3

D9

D8

L6

B---

W13

L12

Total

   4

  3½

  3½

  3½

   3

   3

  2½

  2½

  2½

   2

   2

   2

   1

T-Med

10.5

12.5

11.5

11.5

13.5

8.5

9.5

7

6.5

8.5

6.5

5.5

5.5

T-Solkoff

12

13

13

13

16

8.5

16

11

11.5

12.5

10.5

9

9

T-Cumul.

12

9

11

10.5

12

5

9.5

7.5

7.5

8

3

4

1

T-Op. cumul.

43

42

41

42.5

44.5

32.5

46

33.5

40

35

29

26.5

23.5



Connecticut Action: Under 1200 -- Standings
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#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Esaimani Balabishegam

Kashvi Madhwani

Henry Urbanek

Mark Khalil

Andy Wang

Hleb Leuchanka

Zen Jiang

Nitvishrahul G Esaimani

Lucas Routhier

Roman Pearl

Jason Portegies

Jack Richardson Smith

Rowan Ellis Stewart

Annika G Kumar

Akshay S Sriram

Grace Ingargiola

Daniel Thomas Chung

Stephan Chung

Rating

unr.

 994

1012

1158

1045

unr.

 885

 612

unr.

 755

unr.

unr.

 959

 379

 727

 277

unr.

unr.

Rd 1

W7

H---

W18

W14

W17

D15

L1

W12

W13

W11

L10

L8

L9

L4

D6

B---

L5

L3

Rd 2

L3

W6

W1

W8

W16

L2

W18

L4

D10

D9

W14

W17

L15

L11

W13

L5

L12

L7

Rd 3

W8

W3

L2

L5

W4

W17

W10

L1

W15

L7

H---

W16

W18

B---

L9

L12

L6

L13

Rd 4

W12

D5

W7

W9

D2

W10

L3

W16

L4

L6

W15

L1

W14

L13

L11

L8

F18

F17

Rd 5

W5

W9

D4

D3

L1

W11

W12

W13

L2

W15

L6

L7

L8

W16

L10

L14

U---

U---

Total

   4

   4

  3½

  3½

  3½

  3½

   3

   3

  2½

  2½

  2½

   2

   2

   2

  1½

   1

   0

   0

T-Med

13

13

14.5

12.5

12.5

10.5

12

11.5

8

8

5.5

7.5

6.5

5

9.5

6.5

5.5

5

T-Solkoff

15

13

15.5

14

13

11.5

13

12

13.5

13

9

11.5

9.5

8.5

13

10

9

8.5

T-Cumul.

11

11

11.5

11.5

13

8.5

8

8

10

8

7

7

5

3

6.5

4

0

0

T-Op. cumul.

47.5

43

41.5

45.5

37.5

32.5

37.5

38.5

42

40

26

31

27.5

27.5

38.5

31

28.5

24.5


